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have been adopted by the common council of the city of Madi-
son and the board of supervisors of said county. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved May 18, 1909. 

No. 70, A.1 	 [Published May 19, 1909. 

CHAPTER 151. 
AN ACT to amend sub-division 5 of section 4222 of the statutes, 

relating to the limitation of notice of personal injury. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows

SBarioN 1. Sub-division 5 of section 4222 of the statutes is 
amended to read: (Section 4222.) 5. An action to recover 
damages for an injury to property, real or personal, or for an 
injury to the person, character or rights of another, not arising 
on contract, except in case where a different period is expressly 
prescribed. But no action to recover damages for injuries to 
the person, received without this state, shall be brought in any 
court in this state when such action shall be barred by any stat-
ute of limitations of actions of the state or country in which 
such injury was received unless the person so injured shall, at 
the time of such injury, have been a resident of this state. No 
action to recover damages for an injury to the person shall be 
maintained unless, within * * * two years after the hap-
pening of the event causing such damages, notice in writing, 
signed by the part); damaged. his agent or attorney, shall be 
served upon the person or corporation by whom it is claimed 
such damage was caused, stating the time and place where such 
damage occurred, a brief description of the injuries, the man-
ner in which they were received and the grounds upon which 
claim is made and that satisfaction thereof is claimed of such 
person or corporation. Such notice shall be given in the man-
ner required for the service of summons in courts of record. No 
such notice shall be deemed insufficient or invalid solely be-
cause of any inaccuracy or failure therein in stating the de-
scription of the injuries, the manner in which they were re-
ceived or the grounds on which the claim is made, provided it 
shall appear that there was no intention on the part of the per-
son giving the notice to mislead the other party and that such 
party was net in fact misled thereby: provided, that the pro-
vision herein requiring notice ef * * * two years shall not 
apply to any event causing damage which happened before the 
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• * * passage and publication of this act. • • • 
When an action shall be brought and a complaint actually served 
therein within * * * two years after the happening of the 
event causing such damages, the notice herein provided for need 
not be served. 

SEcrung 2. All acts or parts of acts conflicting with this act 
are hereby repealed. 

SaurfoN 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved May 18, 1909. 

No. 572, A.] 	 [Published May 19, 1909. 

CHAPTER 152. 
AN ACT to amend section.  259am of the statutes, relating to 

loans to towns or to a town and village jointly. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as folloWs: 

SEcrIoN 1. There is added to the statutes a new sectiOn to 
read: Section 258am. The said commissioners may invest the 
said trust funds in loans to any two towns, to any town and 
village or to any town and city jointly; and all provisions of 
law relative to loans of such trust funds to a single town shall 
also be applicable to such joint loan to such two towns or to such 
town and village. Every payment of interest or principal upon 
said loan shall be paid by the two towns, by the town and the 
village or by the town and city pro rata according to the last 
equalized assessed value thereof. 

SEcrioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved May 18, 1909. 

No. 493, A.] 	 [Published May 19, 1909. 

CHAPTER. 153. 
AN ACT to amend section 1931a of the statutes. relating to re- 

insurance by town mutual insurance companies. 
The people of -the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 

assem.bly, do encat as follows: 

SECNON 1. Section 1931a of the ststutes is amended to read: 
Section 1931a. Any such corporation may, at any annual meet-
ing or special meeting thereof convened for that purpose, author-
ize its board of directurs to effect re-iparanee in some other 


